05-25-200)1 <u> </u>
	LSHEET
To the Honorable Commission 10172878	, attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): N.V. Eneco Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes ∠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rendel B.V. Internal Address: 1 C. T.
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Rivium Quadrant 75
✓ Assignment Merger	City: NL 2902 LC Capelle aan den Ijssel
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Country: The Netherlands
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes √ No
Execution Date: March 19, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
016,243	5,969,511
Additional numbers attached?Yes _√_No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Ronald A. Sandler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE	<u>✓</u> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive	
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601-1692	8. Deposit account number:
	10-1202
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
05/24/2001 DB*RNE 00000196 5969511 DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Merri C. Merrill Name of Person Signing Signature Merri C. Merrill Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID, IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSEDTO: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Assignment Division, Box: Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ON: May 10, 2001 (Signature)	
Merri C. Merrill	PATENT SS Doc. #1161976

REEL: 011821 FRAME: 0344



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

N.V. Eneco

200, Rochussenstraat NL-3015 EK Rotterdam

The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patent and patent applications

Appl. Number Title International Filing date

016,243

Transformer Voltage Control

July 26, 1996

and

Whereas,

Rendel B.V.

75, Rivium Quadrant

NL-2902 LC Capelle aan den IJssel

The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid U.S. Patent Application including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

Rotterdam 19th march 2001

(Signature)

endel B.V. gnature)

> **PATENT** REEL: 011821 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 05/18/2001